



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Nick Benedick nbenedick@blacktwigllc.com 314-536-8908

## Valin Corporation Becomes Authorized Provider of IACET CEUs

Prestigious Accreditation Demonstrates Commitment to High-Quality Lifelong Learning

San Jose, Calif. (May 24, 2016) – The International Association for Continuing Education and Training (IACET) has awarded Valin Corporation the prestigious Authorized Provider accreditation. IACET Authorized Providers are the only organizations approved to offer IACET Continuing Education Units (CEUs). The accreditation period extends for five years, and includes all programs offered or created during that time.

"Our educational programs help keep customers on the cutting edge of important process control and automation skills," said Joseph Nettemeyer, President and CEO of Valin Corporation. "Our new partnership with IACET is a demonstration of our commitment to lifelong learning and high standards for all of our programs. We are very pleased to join such a prestigious organization, as well as an elite group of organizations, that offer excellent continuing education and training programs."

"We are pleased to establish our relationship with Valin Corporation as an Authorized Provider," stated Sandra L. Williams, PhD, president of IACET and assistant professor and consultant at Northeastern Illinois University in Chicago, IL. Williams added, "Valin Corporation joins nearly 500 organizations around the globe that have had their programs vetted by third-party experts in continuing education to ensure the highest possible standards are met."

In order to achieve Authorized Provider accreditation, Valin completed a rigorous application process, including a review by an IACET site visitor, and successfully demonstrated adherence to the ANSI/IACET 1-2013 Standard addressing the design, development, administration, and evaluation of its programs. Valin has pledged its continued compliance with the Standard, and is now authorized to use the IACET name and Authorized Provider logo on promotional course material. In addition, Valin is now linked to the IACET web site and is recognized as offering the highest quality continuing education and training programs.

## About Valin Corporation

Valin Corporation is the leading technical solutions provider for the technology, energy, life sciences, natural resources, and transportation industries. For 40 years, Valin has offered personalized order management, on-site field support, comprehensive training, and applied expert engineering services utilizing automation, fluid management, precision measurement, process heating, filtration, and fluid power products.

Valin was recognized as the 19th Largest Private Company by the Silicon Valley Business Journal and was on Industrial Distribution's Big 50 List coming in at number 46. To learn more about Valin's solutions and capabilities, please visit <u>www.valin.com</u>, or to browse our product portfolio please visit <u>www.valinonline.com</u>.





## About IACET

The International Association for Continuing Education and Training (IACET) is a non-profit association dedicated to quality continuing education and training programs. IACET is the only standard-setting organization approved by the American National Standards Institute (ANSI) for continuing education and training. The ANSI/IACET Standard is the core of thousands of educational programs worldwide. For more information, please visit www.iacet.org or call 703-506-3275.

###